PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zoltan Laboratories, LLC	01/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CanCure Laboratories, LLC	
Street Address:	404 20th Street SW	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55912	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12201914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(612)766-1600 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jbarnes@faegre.com Correspondent Name: Adrian R. Eggen

Address Line 1: 2200 Wells Fargo Center Address Line 2: 90 South Seventh Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 371179

Jennifer Barnes

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

500763807

source=371179asg#page1.tif

REEL: 022158 FRAME: 0196

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zoltan Laboratories, LLC, a limited liability corporation of the State of Minnesota and having its principal offices at 404 20th Street SW, Austin, Minnesota 55912 (hereinafter "said Assignor"), owns U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/201,914, entitled COMPOUNDS TO PROMOTE REGENERATION OF BONE MARROW, filed on August 29, 2008; and

WHEREAS, CanCure Laboratories, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal offices at 404 20th Street SW, Austin, Minnesota 55912 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application.

Upon Said Consideration, said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it or its successors and assigns will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on the invention of said application, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, said Assignor has, through its duly authorized agent executed this document on this 23 day of January, 2009.

Zoltan Laboratories, LLC

Printed Name: Zoltan Kiss

Title:

President, Zoltan Laboratories, LLC

STATE OF Manusola) ss.
COUNTY OF Manuel)

On this 33 day of fanuaux 2009, before me personally appeared Zoltan Kiss known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as President of Zoltan Laboratories, LLC, and acknowledged that he executed the same as a free act and deed.

F&B: 371179

RECORDED: 01/27/2009

PATENT REEL: 022158 FRAME: 0197